
Appalachian Diabetes Control & Translation Project (ADCTP) Coalitions  
(2014 Network Listing)  

ALABAMA 
Bibb County (Joined network in 2005) 
Bibb Co. Child Caring Foundation 
Alesa Judd 
P.O. Box 626  
Brent, AL 35034 
205-926-9881 
judda@bibbed.org  
 
 
GEORGIA 
Murray County (2013)  
Northwest Georgia Healthcare Partnership 
Nancy Kennedy 
PO Box 182 
Dalton, GA 30722 
706-272-6663 
nkennedy@nghp.org  
 
 
KENTUCKY 
Adair County (2013)  
Lake Cumberland District Health Department 
Destiny Greer, RN, CDE 
Kentucky Diabetes Prevention & Control Program 
Lake Cumberland District Health Dept 
801 Westlake Drive 
Columbia, KY 42728 
Phone 270-384-2286 Ext 3230 
Fax 270-384-4800 
 
Casey County (2011)   
Lake Cumberland District Health Department 
Jamie Lee, RN 
Diabetes Education Coordinator 
500 Bourne Avenue 
Somerset, KY  42501 
606-678-4761 ext 1157  Fax 606-676-9691 
www.lcdhd.org 
 
Clinton County (2007)   
UK Cooperative Extension Service 
Christy Nuetzman 
2601 North Hwy 127 
Albany, KY 42602-0207 
606-387-5404 
christy.nuetzman@uky.edu  
 
 
 
 

Elliott County (2003)    
Elliott County Ext.  
Gwenda Johnson  
PO Box 709 
Sandy Hook, KY 41171 
606-738-6400 x 6440 
gadkins@uky.edu  
 
Estill County KY (2006)   
Health Department 
Courtney Barnes 
365 River Drive 
Irvine, KY 40336 
859-361-3969 
courtneyP.Barnes@ky.gov 
 
Green County (2011) 
Lake Cumberland District Health Department 
Destiny Greer, RN, CDE 
Kentucky Diabetes Prevention & Control Program 
Lake Cumberland District Health Dept. 
801 Westlake Drive 
Columbia, KY 42728 
Phone 270-384-2286 Ext 3230  Fax 270-384-4800 
 
Hart County (2011)  
Barren River District Health District 
Melissa Waldron 
PO Box 1157 
Bowling Green, KY 42102 
270-781-8039 
Melissa.Waldron@BarrenRiverHealth.org  and 
Patricia B. Margolis 
County Extension Agent for  
Family and Consumer Sciences 
505 A.A. Whitman Lane 
P.O. Box 367 
Munfordville, KY 42765 
Phone - 270-524-2451   Fax - 270-524-2453 
Pmargoli@uky.edu 
 
Johnson County (2008)  
Health Dept. 
Connie Meeker  
630 James Trimble Blvd. 
Paintsville, KY 41240 
606-789-2590 
Connie.meek@ky.gov  
 
 
 

This listing includes contact information for all local diabetes coalitions currently engaged with ARC’s 
Appalachian Diabetes Control and Translation Project (ADCTP). For information about the coalitions or their 
initiatives, please contact them directly, or contact Shelia Plogger at Marshall University (splogger@marshall.edu 
or 304-545-0424). (Dates the coalition joined the network are noted in parentheses). 
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Lawrence County (2005)     
Lawrence County Health Department 
Carolyn McGinn 
1080 Meadowbrook Lane  
Louisa, KY 41230 
606-638-4389 
Carolynj.mcginn@ky.gov  
 
Lee County (2007)  
PEP Coalition  
Vivian K Smith 
County Coordinator 
Lee County Health Center 
PO Box 587 
Beattyville, KY  41311 
606-464-2492 
VivianK.Smith@ky.gov  
 
Monroe County (2007)  
Monroe County Health Department 
Jill Ford, RN 
452 East 4th Street; PO Box 247 
Tompkinsville, KY 42167 
270-487-6782 
Jilla.ford@ky.gov  
 
Morgan County (2001) 
ARH 
Pat Lewis  
P.O. Box 579 
West Liberty, KY 41472 
606-743-3186 x 102 
palewis@arh.org  
 
Owsley County (2007)  
Owsley Co. Action Team 
Natasha Lucas 
PO Box 186 
02 Industrial Park Rd. 
Booneville, KY 41314 
606-593-5109 
nlucas@email.uky.edu  
 
Pike County (2003)  
Pike County Health Department 
Paula Compton 
119 River Drive  
Pikeville, KY 41501 
(606) 437-5500 Ext 358 
paula.compton@ky.gov  and    
Erma Thornburry 
ETHORNBURY@umwafunds.org  
606-432-1072 ext. 1 
 
 

Powell County (2007)   
Health Department 
Stacy Crase, MS, RD, LD 
376 North Main Street 
Stanton, KY 40380 
606-663-6871 x 3 
stacy1.crase@ky.gov  
 
Russell County (2007)  
Russell Co. Schools 
Destiny Greer, RN, CDE 
Kentucky Diabetes Prevention & Control Program 
Lake Cumberland District Health Dept 
801 Westlake Drive 
Columbia, KY 42728 
Phone 270-384-2286 Ext 3230  Fax 270-384-4800 
www.lcdhd.org 
 
Wolfe County (2008)   
Extension Service 
Ann Hollon 
PO Box 146 
Campton, KY 41301 
606-668-3712 
Aholl3@uky.edu  
 
 
MISSISSIPPI 
Kemper County (2008)  
MS Dept. of Health 
Brenda Johnson  
8150 Brooksville Road  
Louisville, MS 39339 
662-803-5680 
brendajj54@bellsouth.net  
 
Marshall/Panola County (2005) 
Byhalia Family Health Center 
Linda Turner  
PO Box 698, 12 E Brunswick Avenue 
Byhalia, MS 38611 
662-838-2163 Ext 258 
lturnerbyhalia@aol.com  
 
Noxubee County (2008)   
Noxubee General Hosp. 
Katherine Mickens, SW 
PO Box 480 
Macon, MS 39341 
662-726-4231 
Katmick1978@yahoo.com  
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Montgomery County (2008)   
Laura Tucker 
Health District III Annex 
2600 Browning Rd. 
Greenwood, MS 38930 
662-455-9429 
Laura.Tucker@msdh.state.ms.us  
 
Winston County (2008)  
Type 2 Diabetes Coalition 
Janice Hopkins 
791 Enon Road 
Louisville, MS 39339 
662-773-7743 
jantomhopkins471@gmail.com  
 
Yalobusha County (2005)  
Mt. Moriah Baptist Association 
Mamie Shields 
P.O. Box 143 
Coffeeville, MS 38922 
662-675-2920 
mamiehshields@bellsouth.net  
 
 
NORTH CAROLINA 
Graham County (2002)  
Graham Rick Davis 
GREAT  
PO Box 1223 
Robbinsville, NC 28771 
828-479-9008 
great@email.dnet.net  
 
Rutherford County (2013)  
Rutherford County Health Dept.  
Kim Keever  
221 Callahan Koon Rd 
Spindale, NC 28160  
828-287-6006  
 
Yancey/Mitchell County (2013)  
Toe River Health District 
Jana Bartleson 
202 Medical Campus Drive 
Burnsville, NC 28714 
828-682-6118x29 
jbartleson@trhd.dst.nc.us 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

OHIO 
Adams/Brown County (2003)  
Adams Brown Diabetes Education Task Force 
Sue Basta, PhD, RN 
Educational Programs Coordinator 
HEALTH-UC/Univ. of Cincinnati AHEC Program 
114 E. State St. 
Georgetown, OH 45121-1497 
PH: 937-378-4171   FAX: 937-378-4172 
E-mail: Susan.Basta@UC.edu 
  
Meigs OH (2013)  
Joseph Verdier 
Meigs County Health Dept. 
112 E. Memorial Drive, Suite A 
Pomeroy, OH  45769 
740-992-6626 
joseph.verdier@meigs-health.com  
 
Pike County (2006)  
(PRIDE) 
Monadine Mattey 
Family & Consumer Sciences 
Ohio State University Extension 
120 S. Market Street 
Waverly, OH 45690 
740-947-2121 
mattey.1@osu.edu  
 
 
TENNESSEE 
Carter County (2013)  
Elizabethtown Boys & Girls Club 
Tim Bailey 
Health Educator 
Carter County Health Department  
403 East G Street 
Elizabethton, TN 37643 
Phone: 423-543-2521 ext 362 
Timothy.M.Bailey@tn.gov  
 
Clay County (2004)  
UT Extension  
Tracy Hackett 
P.O. Box 309 
Celina, TN 38551 
931-243-2311 
Thacket2@utk.edu  
 
Greene County (2013)  
Greene County Health Department 
Lisa Chapman 
PO Box 153  
Greeneville, TN 37743 
423-798-1749 
lisa.chapman@tn.gov 
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Grundy County (2006)  
UT Extension 
Tonya Garner 
 1372 Main Street 
Altamont, TN  37301 
931-967-3826 Ext 111 
tonya.garner@tn.gov  
 
Hancock County (2001)  
Hancock County Extension 
Anastasia Wheeler 
122 Campbell Drive, Suite C 
P.O. Box 186 
Sneedville, TN 37869  
423-733-2526 
awheel15@utk.edu  
 
Johnson County (2001)   
Johnson County Senior Center 
Angela Stout 
715 West Main Street 
Mountain City, TN 37683 
423-727-9731 Ext 106 
angela.r.stout@state.tn.us  
 
Meigs County (2011)  
UT Extension Service 
Meagen Brown 
325 River Road  
PO Box 186 
Decatur, TN 37322 
423-334-5781 
meagenbrown@utk.edu  and  
Beth Delaney 
Southeast Regional Health Office 
540 McCallie Ave. Suite 450 
Chattanooga, TN 37402 
423-634-1947 
Susan.delaney@tn.gov  
 
McMinn County (2013)  
Lee Montgomery 
205 Knoxville Avenue 
Athens, TN  37303 
423-745-4904 
Lee@athensmcminnymca.org  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

VIRGINIA 
Dickenson/Buchanan (2005) 
Buchanan/Dickenson Health Department 
Kathy Mitchell 
Public Health Nursing Supervisor Tazewell 
County Health Dept. 
P.O. Box 350                                           
Tazewell, VA  24651 
276-988-5585 ext 106 
Kathy.Mitchell@vdh.virginia.gov  
 
Wise County (2001)  
Lenowisco Health District 
Shirley Miller 
134 Roberts Street, SW 
Wise, VA 24293 
276-328-1916 
shirley.miller@vdh.virginia.gov  
 
Russell County (2003)  
Cumberland Plateau Health District 
Anna Harris 
P.O. Box 2347 
Lebanon, VA 24266 
276-889-7621 Ext 46 
anna.harris@vdh.virginia.gov  
 
 
WEST VIRGINIA 
Calhoun/Gilmer County (2002) 
Minnie Hamilton Health Care Center, Inc. 
Barb McKown 
186 Hospital Drive 
Grantsville, WV 26147 
304-354-9244 
bmckown@mhhcc.com  
 
Fayette County (2013)  
WVU Extension Service 
Aletha L. Stolar, Director 
Fayette Co. Family Resource Network 
Working together for children and families 
Office: 304-574-4338 
Mobile/Text: 304-640-0884 
www.fayettefrn.com 
100 Court St. 
PO Box 307 
Fayetteville, WV  25840 
(3rd Floor - Fayette County Courthouse) 
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Jackson County (2003)  
Jackson County Health Department  
Wendy Crawford  
 504 South Church Street 
Ripley WV 25271 
304-372-2634 
 wendy.m.crawford@wv.gov  
 
Lincoln County (2008)  
Lincoln Primary Care 
Stephanie Belford 
Community Health Educator 
Lincoln Primary Care Center 
7400 Lynn Ave. 
Hamlin, WV 25523 
304-824-5806 Ext 1289 
sbelford@swvhs.org.  
 
Logan County (2004)  
Logan County WVU Extension 
Dana Wright 
300 Stratton Street 
Logan, WV 25601 
304-792-8690 
dana.wright@mail.wvu.edu 
Anise Nash 
nasha@marshall.edu  
 
McDowell County (2001) 
McDowell County Faces 
Kathie Whitt 
90 Howard Street 
Welch, WV 24801 
304-436-3256 
facesfrn@yahoo.com   
 
Mingo County (2011)   
Williamson Memorial Hospital 
Vicki Hatfield 
184 East 2nd AVE. 
Williamson, WV 25661 
304-235-2930 
vickilynnhatfield@hotmail.com  
 
Roane County (2014)  
Family Resource Network  
PO Box 322 
Spencer, WV 25276 
304-927-6070 
roanecoutnyfrn@frontier.com  
 
 
 
 
 

Taylor County (2003) 
WVU Extension Service 
Jenny Murray 
7 Hospital Plaza 
Grafton, WV 26354 
304-265-3303 
jenny.murray@mail.wvu.edu  
 
Wirt County (2004)  
FRN  
Patty Morrison  
PO Box 759 
Elizabeth, WV 26143 
304-275-3101 
Patty.morrison@mail.wvu.edu  
 
Wyoming County (2005)  
Rural Appalachian Improvement League (RAIL) 
Charlene Cook 
304-294-6188 
300 Front Street 
PO Box 171 
Mullens, WV 25882 
charlenecook1955@aol.com  
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